

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No.12975/2008 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CRLA No. 1330/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANKARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)  
(Appln. for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 16/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Pinto, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar G.Devasa, Adv.  
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Prayer for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master